

## Kedarsyun Rural Municipality

Office Of The Kedarsyun Rural Municipal Executive

Deura, Bajhang SudurPashchim Province, Nepal

## Invitation Bids for Construction of Project

## Date of publication:- 2081/11/09(21 Feb, 2025)

 Kedarsyun Rural Municipality Office, Deura Bajhang has invited electronic bids on 2081/11/09 from Nepalese eligible bidders for the procurement of following works under National Competitive bidding process.

	Description of Work	Estimated Amount	Bid	Bid	Last Date
Contract No.		without (VAT &	Document	Security	of Bid
		Contingencies)	fee NRs.	NRS	Submission
KRM/NCB/ Works-06/2081/082	Construction KAADHACHAUR SOLAR LIFT DRINKING WATER Construction ward 7	29,72,861.19	3000.00	84,000.00	2081/12/10 (23 Mar, 2025)

- 3. Bid shall be accompanied by a bid security of an amount as shown in the above table. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of case, the case should be deposited in the following address or a bid bond issued by a bank approved by Nepal Rastra Bank valid beyond a month (30days) from bid validity period and submit the original receipt of the deposited amount of case along with the bid. Information to deposite Bid Security in Bank:

Name of The Bank :	Nepal Investment Bank, Jhota Bajhang.
Name of Office :	Kedarsyun Rural Municipal Executive, Deura Bajhang
Deposite Account No.	07501400250153

4. For more information about bidding process and bid documents, please visit http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp,

Chief Administrative Officer Kedarsyun Rural Municipality Office Deura, Bajhang